STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

448

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)
14.   REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

448

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

14.   REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

448

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

14.   REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

448

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

450

Initiated For Identification Purposes Only

,A croWe
Appendix A

~

JATI TlNGGI GROUP BERHAD Cr_e Malaysiil ~LT
2D1!060100l5 (LL~Dl1"17-LC.o.) &.o.F 101.

PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 MAY 2023 Charter~ .-.ccOuntants

Pro Forma 1 Pro Forma 2 Pro Forma 3
Jatl Tinggl JTHSB After After

Audited Audited Pro Forma 1 Pro Forma 2
As at As at After and and

31 May 31 May Acquisition of Acquisition of Public Public Utilisation Utilisation
2023 2023 JTHSB JTHSB Issue Issue of Proceeds of Proceeds

Note RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO
ASSETS
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Plant and equipment 2,173 2,173 2,173 2,173
Investment property 8,277 8,277 8,277 8,277
Right-of-use assets 1,525 1,525 1,525 1,525
Intangible assets 205 205 205 205

12,180 12,180 12,180 12,180

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories 409 409 409 409
Trade receivables 76,503 76,503 76,503 76,503
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments 373 7,443 7,816 7,816 7,816
Amount owing by Jati Ting9i 2,098 (2,098)

Amount owing by related parties 1,217 1,217 1,217 1,217
Fixed deposits with licensed banks 3,600 3,600 3,600 3,600
Cash and bank balances 6.1 2,476 2,476 18,036 20,512 (10,500) 10,012

373 93,746 (2,098) 92,021 18,036 110,057 (10,500) 99,557

TOTAL ASSETS 373 105,926 (2,098) 104,201 18,036 122.237 (10,500) 111,737

Page 4

8.   IMR REPORT

184

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

14.   REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

448

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

14.   REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

448

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

14.   REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

448

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

14.   REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA

[…]

14.   REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

448

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

14.   REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

448

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

453

JATI TINGGI GROUP BERHAD

PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 MAY 2023 (CONT'D)

Share cap~al
Merger deficit
(Accumulated losses)/Retained profits

Net (Liabilities)/Assets «NL)/NA)/Total equity
attributable to owners of the Company (RM'OOO)

Number of shares ('000)

(NL)/NA per Share (RM)

Total borrowings (RM'OOO)

Gearing (times)

# - Amount represent RM50

Jati TInggl
Audited

As at
31 May

2023
RM'OOO

#

(1,860)

(1,860)

(1,860)

JTHSB
Audited

As at
31 May Acquisition of
2023 JTHSB

RM'OOO RM'OOO

1,000 25,000
(25,000)

38,037

39,037

1,000 325,000

39

32,553

0.83

Initialed For Identification Purposes Only

A CroVve ~

Crowe Malaysia PlT
201!060ott15 (lll"O.18117_lCA) & AF 1011
Charterell Acceuntants

Pro Forma 1 Pro Forma 2
After

Pro Forma 1
After and

Acquisition of Public Public
JTHSB Issue Issue
RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO

26,000 18,036 44,036
(25,000) (25,000)
36,177 36,177

37,177 18,036 55,213

325,001 66,800 391,801

0.11 0.27 0.14

32,553 32,553

0.88 0.59

Utilisation
of Proceeds

RM'OOO

(595)

(2,905)

(3,500)

(7,000)

Appendix A

Pro Forma 3
After

Pro Forma 2
and

Utilisation
of Proceeds

RM'OOO

43,441
(25,000)
33,272

51,713

391,801

0.13

25,553

0.49

Page 7

8.   IMR REPORT

184

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

14.   REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont’d)

448

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

454

JATI TINGGI GROUP BERHAD

Initialed For Identification Purposes Only